Chief Procurement Office
Bill Grunloh, Department of Transportation - Construction

MEMORANDUM

To: Bureau of Business Services
f ATTN: Elizabeth Fuiten

From: Colleen Caton
Date: November 17, 2020
Subject: Land Acquisition Title Services Amendment #2/DOT16-CBLA-01

SPO Determination on Recommendation

As the State Purchasing Officer for the lllinois Department of Transportation, | offer the
following.

| concur with the Department's recommendation of its intention to amend the Land Acquisition
Title Services Contract/DOT16-CBLA-01 with Wheatland Title Guaranty. Amendment #2 will
extend the original completion date from December 31, 2020 to June 30, 2021. All other terms
and conditions of the contract will remain the same.

Effective Date of the amendment is December 31, 2020.

{ ot s

Colleen Caton Date
State Purchasing Officer

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 200, Springfield, Illinois 62764
Phone: 217-558-5434



